Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas U. Schmidt	09/03/2008
Nicolai Kuntze	09/11/2008
Michael Kasper	09/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterDigital Patent Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road, Concord Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 105, Hagley Building	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12168791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: NMaskeri@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: United Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: NOV-2-2085.01.US-NCM/KLL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil C. Maskeri	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 021558 FRAME: 0524

500652676

X40.00

source=2085_01_US_ExecutedAssignment_EFS#page1.tif source=2085_01_US_ExecutedAssignment_EFS#page2.tif source=2085_01_US_ExecutedAssignment_EFS#page3.tif source=2085_01_US_ExecutedAssignment_EFS#page4.tif source=2085_01_US_ExecutedAssignment_EFS#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Andreas U. Schmidt, residing at Teutonenweg 37, 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Nicolai Kuntze, residing at Pruthstrasse 1, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Michael Kasper, residing at 06, 9A, 68161 Mannheim, Germany, a citizen of Germany, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

VIRTUAL SUBSCRIBER IDENTITY MODULE

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/168,791, filed July 7, 2008.

InterDigital Patent Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, Concord Plaza, Suite 105, Hagley Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, USA, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 4

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are
EXECUTED under seal on this 3rd day of September , Sep
2008 at (Place)
Witness: (L.S.)
Andreas U. Schmidt
State of ss. County of
On this, 2008 before me personally appeared Andreas U. Schmidt, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Die vor mir <u>vollzogene/</u>anerkannte Unterschrift <u>des</u>/der sich durch_Personalausweis ausweisenden

Herrn Dr. Andreas Schmidt

geb. am 10.11.1968

wohnhaft: Teutonenweg 37

65929 Frankfurt/Main

wird hiermit öffentlich beglaubigt.

Darmstadt, den 03.09.2008

Begl. Nr.853**9**/08

Geb. Ordn. Nr. 1 Gebühr: 5,00 € Ortsgerich Darmstadi

Ortsgerichtsvorsteher

PATENT

REEL: 021558 FRAME: 0528

EXE	CUTED under seal on t	this 10°	day ofS	de be	
2008 at	CUTED under seal on t				
(Pl	lace)				
Witness:					
withess:			_		
			Ku	5	
			Nicolai Kun	tze	(L.S.)
State of					
		SS.			
County of					
On th	is day of		2008 befor	re me nercon	ally appeared
Nicolai Kun	tze, to me known to b	e the pers	on described	herein and v	who executed
the foregoin	g instrument, and ack	${f nowledged}$	that he exec	cuted the san	ne knowingly
	y and for the purposes				
written.	ess my hand and Nota	arial seal	the day and	l year immed	liately above
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
			Notary Publi	C	
My Commiss	sion Expires:			.•	
			·		
	Die vor mir vollzogene/anerkannt	te Unterschrift de	s/der		
	sich durch_Personalausweis auswe Herrn Nicolai Kuntze	eisenden			
	geb. am 24.01.1978 wohnhaft: Pruthstraße 1				
	64295 Darmstadtwird hiermit öffentlich beglaubigt.Darmstadt, den 11.09.2008				
	Begl. Nr.8686/08	tsgerickt Darrhet	TSG.	EA	
	Geb. Ordn. Nr. 1 Gebühr: 5,00 €	Ars) L			
		Horst Jand Ortsgerichtsvorste	her	管寸	
		3 of 4		S */	

Atty. Docket No. NOV-2-2085.01.US	
EXECUTED under seal on this day of	of Sept.
2008 at Hannheim, Sermany (Place)	
Witness:	
	Michael Kasper (L.S.)
State of ss. County of	
Michael Kasper, to me known to be the per the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge and willingly and for the purposes therein	red that he executed the same knowingly
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	Unterschrift des / der UUS per / Michael BPA Nr.: 6475804503 wird beglaubigt. Gebühr bezahlt / frei Mannheim 2. SEP 2008 Stadt Mannheim 1430 Im Auftrag 1430 Nur zur Vorlage für: Rentenzwecke, Bank, Einladung

4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/19/2008